2024.4
Flexible Wire-saving System
S-LINK V
* The contents of this catalog are as of October 2017.
For the latest information, please visit our company website.
 2
Connecting to the future…
our next generation wire-saving system

SYSTEM LAYOUT
 12 Flexible Wire-saving System S-LINK V
ORDER GUIDE
Control units
Notes: 1)  Components with“  ”mark conform to the CE marking EMC Directive.
2) Driver software not included. Please download driver software from our website.
APPLICATIONS
Semiconductor manufacturing equipment
Manufacturers are under even greater pressure to save space in clean
rooms to prepare for the dawning of the 300 mm 11. 811 in wafer era.
Thanks in part to their compact design, S-LINK V I/O units can be used to
implement wire-saving systems across the board, including for power sup-
ply lines helping to reduce your equipment’s footprint (installation area).
Automated assembly equipment
Equipment used to manufacture devices such as hard disks, DVDs, and mobile
phones must accommodate quick progression from generation to generation as well
as rapid growth in demand. Because the S-LINK V wire-saving system delivers a
high degree of design freedom in every aspect of its operation, it can be used to
save man-hours not only in manufacturing, but also in development and design work.
Distribution and conveyance equipment
Since it supports total wiring lengths of up to 1,600 m
5249.344 ft, S-LINK V can be used on long lines such as
distribution lines. In addition, all models are CE Mark com-
pliant, ensuring their ability to deliver the level of noise resis-
tance you demand in a high-reliability wire-saving system.
Designation Appearance (Note 1) Model No. Description
S-LINK V
controller SL-VCU1
It can control the signal transmission of the complete system.
It also monitors the signal transmission line and specifies the addresses of the
disconnected devices if the breaks, etc.
S-LINK V
control board
for PCI bus
SL-VPCI (Note 2) It can be fitted into the expansion slot (PCI bus) of a personal computer to control the
S-LINK V system.
S-LINK V
control board
for VME bus
SL-VVMES2
It can be directly connected to the VME bus line to control the S-LINK V system. It
provides two S-LINK V ports, each allowing 512 I/O points maximum, so that a total of
1,024 I/O points can be controlled.
S-LINK V
gateway
controller
for open
network
SL-VGU1-C S-LINK V gateway controller for connection open network CC-Link, promoted by CC-Link
Association.
SL-VGU1-D S-LINK V gateway controller for connection open network DeviceNet, promoted by ODVA.
SL-VGU1-EC S-LINK V gateway controller complied with the high speed communication system
EtherCAT
S-LINK V
gateway
controller for
RS-485/
RS-232C
SL-VGU1-485 S-LINK V gateway controller that supports both RS-485 and RS-232C serial
communications.
PLC bus direct
connection
controller for
FP2 / FP2SH
series
SL-VFP2 It can be directly connected to the FP2 / FP2SH series main (CPU) motherboard or

electro-pneumatic regulator control and motor control
capabilities in a single unit, it allows wiring to be reduced.
ORDER GUIDE
I/O units
Notes: 1) Components with “  ”mark conform to the CE marking EMC Directive.
2) 4, 8, and 16-point unit
Flexible Wire-saving System S-LINK V    15
ORDER GUIDE
Designation Appearance (Note) Model No. Description
Picking switch SL-VPK01 This picking switch can be installed on pipes. Its compact size (just 90 mm 3.543 in wide)
allows it to be installed on small-sized shelving used with compact parts, while its cable with
integrated connector and magnetic (Hall element) contactless switch simplify installation and
provide freedom in terms of switch operation (back and forth, left and right, and vertically).
The address configuration remote control can be used to set and check the unit’s address as
well as to select its lamp color [green (default), red, blue, two-stage indication]. Up to 256
units can be connected to a single S-LINK V control unit.
*Use requires address configuration remote controller SL-VAR1.
*For SL-VPK02, The dual-end shutter support fixture MS-PK02-W is available (Optional).For shutter SL-VPK02
Address
setting remote
controller
SL-VAR1
This address setting remote controller is designed for use with the picking switch SL-VPK0□,
which simplifies setting and checking of the switch’s address and selection of its lamp color.
A single address setting remote control can be used with multiple SL-VPK0□ switches.
I/O units
Note: Components with “  ” mark conform to the CE marking EMC Directive.
Connectors
Designation Appearance (Note) Model No. Description
Hook-up
connector
SL-J1A (Gray)
10 pcs. per set
It creates a “T”-branch connection between two S-LINK V exclusive flat cables.
For 0.5 mm2 flat cable to 0.5 mm2 flat cable connection
Compatible crimping pliers: SL-JPS
Cable extension
hook-up
connector
SL-J3A (Black)
10 pcs. per set
It can extend the S-LINK V exclusive flat cable.
For 0.5 mm2 flat cable to 0.5 mm2 flat cable connection
Compatible crimping pliers: SL-JPS
Cable end
socket-branch
hook-up connector
SL-JK (Light blue)
10 pcs. per set
Hook-up connector (SL-CP□) for linking the ends of exclusive flat cables
(0.5 mm2, 4-core) to I/O devices using snap male connectors
Compatible crimping pliers: SL-JPS
“T”-branch
hook-up
connector
SL-JK1 (Blue)
10 pcs. per set
Hook-up connector (SL-CP□) for linking mid-system exclusive flat cables
(0.5 mm2, 4-core) to I/O devices using snap male connectors
Compatible crimping pliers: SL-JPS
4-pin type snap
female
connector
1
2
3
4
SL-CJ1 (White)
10 pcs. per set
For 0.08 to 0.2 mm2 (Conductor cross-section area)
Wire dia.: ø0.7 to ø1.2 mm ø0.028 to ø0.047 in Snap female connector to connect
with the snap male connector
SL-CP1 and SL-CP2
Compatible crimping pliers: SL-JPC1
2
3
4
SL-CJ2 (Black)

Note: Components with “  ” mark conform to the CE marking EMC Directive.
 16 Flexible Wire-saving System S-LINK V
ORDER GUIDE
Option
Designation Model No. Description
Connector I/O unit
mounting bracket /
8-branch connector
tap mounting
bracket
MS-DIN-3
It is a DIN rail mounting bracket which can be fitted on
the mounting base of SL-VT□J, SL-VT□E, SL-VTAD1
and SL-T8PW
Connector I/O unit mounting bracket /
8-branch connector tap mounting bracket
• MS-DIN-3
End unit
Designation Appearance (Note) Model No. Description
End unit SL-VEU
Connect to the end of the main cable. At least
one end unit is required for each system. (For
more information, refer to the user’s manual.)
Use the included MS-CH DIN rail mounting
bracket for DIN rail installation. The DIN rail
mounting bracket can be affixed with screws.
Note: Components with “  ” mark conform to the CE marking EMC Directive.
Others
Designation Appearance (Note 1) Model No. Description
Handy monitor SL-VHM1 Can monitor and operate all units connected to the S-LINK V system.
Highly efficient for debugging I/O units (I/O check)
8-branch
connector tap SL-T8PW Since a +24 V-0 V DC power supply can be provided by the dedicated 4-core flat cable, up
to 8 thru-beam type sensor emitters can be easily connected.
2-pin type snap
female
connector
(Note 2)
SL-CJ12 (White)
10 pcs. per set
For 0.08 to 0.2 mm2
(Conductor cross-section area)
Wire dia.: ø0.7 to ø1.2 mm ø0.028 to ø0.047 in
2-wire type device optimal for cable
relays to the thru-beam type beam
sensor emitters
(Note 2)
SL-CJ22 (Black)
10 pcs. per set
For 0.3 mm2 (Conductor cross-section area)
Wire dia.: ø1.1 to ø1.6 mm ø0.043 to ø0.063 in
2-pin type snap
male connector
(Note 2)
SL-CP12 (White)
10 pcs. per set
For 0.08 to 0.2 mm2
(Conductor cross-section area)
Wire dia.: ø0.7 to ø1.2 mm ø0.028 to ø0.047 in
(Note 2)
SL-CP22 (Black)
10 pcs. per set
For 0.3 mm2 (Conductor cross-section area)
Wire dia.: ø1.1 to ø1.6 mm ø0.043 to ø0.063 in
Exclusive flat
cable
(4-core)
SL-RCM100
Length: 100 m
328.084 ft
D line: White:
S-LINK V exclusive flat cable (4-core)
Conductor cross-section area: 0.5 mm2